Page 2 of 19
SB 429-204
Rev N/C
III. Bill of Materials:
Parts to be removed:
Qty. Part Number Nomenclature
1 S-6029EC-1  Left Forward Evaporator Assembly
1 429EC-6010-10 Duct Assy – Fwd Evap, LH Elbow
1 429EC-6010-7 Duct Assy – Fwd Evap, LH Flexible
1 429EC-5040-1 Hose Assembly
1 429EC-5040-2 Hose Assembly
1 ES40634-8 Tee
1 ES40634-6 Tee
1 429EC-5030-H5 Hose Assembly
1 429EC-5030-H6 Hose Assembly
1 429EC-5020-T7 Tube Assembly
1 429EC-5020-T5 Tube Assembly
1 429EC-6302-1 Left Aft Evaporator Assembly
1 S-5080EC-10  Left Evaporator Y-Fitting
1 429EC-5020-T9 Tube Assembly
1 429EC-5020-T12 Tube Assembly
1 ES40632-6D Left Evaporator Union
1 429EC-6820-2 Left upper Outlet Duct Assembly
1 429EC-6820-1 Left Lower Outlet Duct Assembly
1 429EC-6811-1 Left Side, One Way Duct
1 429EC-6810-2 Return Duct, Left Lower Adapter
1 429EC-6810-1 Return Duct, Left Upper Adapter
1 NAS520-34-10 Left Coupling
1 MS26574-15 Left Aft Evaporator Circuit Breaker, 15A
Page 3 of 19
SB 429-204
Rev N/C
Parts to be installed:
Qty. Part Number Nomenclature
1 429EC-6012-2 Y-Splitter Duct
1 429EC-6012-3 Crossover Duct
2 MS21919WCH8 Clamp, Loop Type, Cushioned, Support
3 MS21919WCH56 Clamp, Loop Type, Cushioned, Support
1 MS21919WCH12 Clamp, Loop Type, Cushioned, Support
6 CP-25-50-B Ty-wrap
6 NAS1149C0332R Washer
3 MS21042L3 Nut, Self Locking
3 NAS1802-3-8 Screw, Hex Head
1 429EC-5040-5 Hose Assembly
1 429EC-5040-6 Hose Assembly
1 429EC-6219-1 Left Air Box Cover
1 429EC-6219-101 Left Plenum Cover
1 429EC-6219-102 Left Return Air Inlet Cover
1 429EC-5020-T34 Tube Assembly
1 ES40630-8L Bulkhead Fitting
1 427EC-5060-T37 Plug
1 MS26574-20 Circuit Breaker, 20 amp
2 M81824/1-3 Splice
2 130-045-4-0-4 (Alt:ES48060-1) 4” Insulation Sleeve
2 AN3-5A  Bolt
4 NAS1149F0332P Washer
2 MS21042L3 Nut
1 MS21919WDG4 Clamp
1 MS27039-1-07 Screw
2 NAS1149D0316J Washer
1 S-6031EC-14 Support Bracket, Fwd Evap (Allied)
1 S-5002EC-24 Firesleeve
1 429EC-6214-3 Stowage Bracket
Page 4 of 19
SB 429-204
Rev N/C
Figure 1: 429EC-200; General Arrangement – 429 Dual A/C System
Figure 2: 429EC-202; General Arrangement – 429 Single Fwd/Aft Evap A/C System
IV. Modification of Dual Evaporator Components
CAUTION
Ensure air conditioning system refrigerant is depressurized or reclaimed by